3-1/2 Digit LCD/LED Display, A/D Converter  ICL7106 / 7107
Bay LinearBay LinearBay LinearBay Linear
Inspire the Linear PowerInspire the Linear PowerInspire the Linear PowerInspire the Linear Power
Description
 Bay Linear, Inc    2478 Armstrong Street, Livermore, CA 94550   Te
Pin Connection
The ICL7106 and ICL 7107 are high performance, low power
3-1/2 digit A/D converters. Included are seven segment

Package, 44MQFP
Applications
Ordering Information
Device Package Temp.
ICL7106P 40PDIP 0 to 70°C
ICL7107P 40PDIP 0 to 70°C
• 7106 for LCD
• 7107 for LED
• Measuring Bridge Type Transducers
• Instrumentation
• Digital Thermometers
(10’s
l: (925) 989-7144, Fax: (925) 940-9556               www.baylinear.com
, Pin 21 is GND
 Bay Linear, Inc    2478 Armstrong Street, Livermore, CA 94550   Tel: (925) 989-7144, Fax: (925) 940-9556               www.baylinear.com
  ICL7106 / 7107
Absolute Maximum Rating          Thermal Information
Parameter   Parameter
  Input Supply Voltage    Thermal Resistance, Typical  θJA (°C/W)
ICL7106 , V+ to V- 15V  PDIP 50
ICL7107, V+ to GND 6V  MQFP 75
ICL7107, V- to GND -9V  Max. Junction Temperature 150°C
Analog Input Voltage (Either Input) (Note 1) V+ to V-  Max. Storage Temperature Range -65°C to 150°C
Reference Input Voltage (Either Input)  V+ to V-  Max. Lead Temperature
(Soldering 10S)